## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3130379

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR. GARY S. KRIS	11/21/2014
MR. STANLEY ZHAO	11/12/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROMIDENT LLC	
Street Address:	618 CORPORATE WAY	
Internal Address:	UNIT 1	
City:	VALLEY COTTAGE	
State/Country:	ate/Country: NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10989	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14557764	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)323-0012

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7323230012

Email: mphilipsesq@gmail.com **Correspondent Name:** MICHAEL R. PHILIPS

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1818 Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1818

Address Line 4: TOMS RIVER, NEW JERSEY 08754

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JPR001P
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL R. PHILIPS
SIGNATURE:	/mphilips/
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=JPR1AssnGK#page1.tif source=JPR1AssnSZ#page1.tif source=JPR1-3.73#page1.tif source=JPR1-3.73#page2.tif

> **REEL: 034357 FRAME: 0308** 503083774

PATENT

source=JPR1-3.73#page3.tif source=JPR1NotarySZ#page1.tif

# Assignment of Patent Rights

Assignor: Gary S. Kris Assignee: Promident LLC

Address: 9 Heather Lane Address: 618 Corporate Way, Unit 1 White Plains, NY 10605

Valley Cottage, NY 10989

This assignment relates to a United States Patent Application signed by Assignor and entitled DENTAL WORK SITE ILLUMINATION SYSTEM.

This patent application is hereinafter referred to as "the Application". Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment.

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Application, the invention described and claimed in the Application, and all patents that may issue based on the invention and on the Application in the United States and in every foreign country. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Application.

In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name. Assignor authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee.

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment. This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grants to Michael R. Philips, Toms River, New Jersey 08754, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the Patent which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning document recordation.

SIGNATURE:	DATE: 11/21/14
PRINTED NAME: GARY S KRIS	<del></del> /, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
State of: New York	County of: Rockland

On 1000 Mher 21, 2014 before me personally came GARY S. KRIS to me known to be the Assignor described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and the Assignor duly acknowledged to me execution of the same.

Notary Public

DAVID DIAZ Notary Public, State of New York No. 01915073974 Qualifica in Productive County

Commission Expires Ment 19 2015

Assignment of Patent Rights Assignor: Stanley Zhao Assignce: Promident LLC 72-2-1 Lvbo Road, ShaHeKou District Address: Address: 618 Corporate Way, Unit 1 Dalian City Valley Cottage, NY 10989 LiaoNing Province, China This assignment relates to a United States Patent Application signed by Assignor and entitled DENTAL WORK SITE ILLUMINATION SYSTEM. This patent application is hereinafter referred to as "the Application". Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment. Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Application, the invention described and claimed in the Application, and all patents that may issue based on the invention and on the Application in the United States and in every foreign country. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in ne Application. those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name. Assignor authorizes the ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue patents for the invention directly to Assignce. ssignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are signed by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be eded to carry out the purpose of this assignment. This assignment is binding on parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or signee. undersigned hereby grants to Michael R. Philips, Toms River, New Jersey 54, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the Patent may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States at and Trademark Office concerning document recordation. DATE: 2014. 11.12 TURE: ED NAME: STANLEY ZHAO Country of: China 2014 before me personally came STANLEY ZHAO to me be the Assignor described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and the July acknowledged to me execution of the same. Notary Public

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

	<u>STATEME</u>	ENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)	
Applicant/Patent			
	Patent No.: 14/557,764	Filed/Issue Date: December 2, 2014	
Titled: DENTAL	L WORK SITE ILLUMINATION S	YSTEM	
PROMIDENT L	LC ,	a company	
(Name of Assignee)	me of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)		
states that, for the	e patent application/patent identified	above, it is (choose one of options 1, 2, 3 or 4 below):	
1.  The assig	gnee of the entire right, title, and inte	rest.	
2. An assign	nee of less than the entire right, title,	and interest (check applicable box):	
	xtent (by percentage) of its ownershine balance of the interest <u>must be su</u>	o interest is%. Additional Statement(s) by the owners ubmitted to account for 100% of the ownership interest.	
	e are unspecified percentages of owre and interest are:	nership. The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire	
ngil, tile	and interest are.		
	onal Statement(s) by the owner(s) how, and interest.	olding the balance of the interest must be submitted to account for the entire	
		entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made). wn the entire right, title, and interest are:	
Addition	nal Statement(s) by the owner(s) ho	Iding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the entire	
	, and interest.	<u></u>	
		e ( $e.g.$ , bankruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety (a Fhe certified document(s) showing the transfer is attached.	
The interest ident	tified in option 1, 2 or 3 above (not o	ption 4) is evidenced by either (choose one of options A or B below):	
the United		ent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in ce at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy	
B. A chain o	of title from the inventor(s), of the pat	ent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:	
1. From:	·	To:	
		United States Patent and Trademark Office at	
	Reel, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
2. From:		To:	
		United States Patent and Trademark Office at	
	Reel, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.	

[Page 1 of 2]
This collection of information is required by37 CFR3.73(b). The information is required toobtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentialityis governed by35 U.S.C. 122and 37 CFR1.11 and1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS.SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

		STATEME	NT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73	(c)
3. From:			To:	
	The docume	nt was recorded in the l	United States Patent and Trade	emark Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy the	ereof is attached.
4. From:			To:	
			United States Patent and Trade	
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy the	ereof is attached.
5. From:			To:	
	The docume	nt was recorded in the l	Jnited States Patent and Trade	emark Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy the	ereof is attached.
6. From:			To:	
			Jnited States Patent and Trade	
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy the	ereof is attached.
☐ Ad	ditional documents	in the chain of title are	listed on a supplemental shee	t(s).
			nentary evidence of the chain c ted for recordation pursuant to	of title from the original owner to the 37 CFR 3.11.
				nt(s)) must be submitted to Assignment ecords of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]
The undersig	gned (whose title is	supplied below) is auth	norized to act on behalf of the a	assignee.
/mphilips/		•		December 3, 2014
Signature				Date
Michael	R. Philips			34,407
Printed or Ty	ped Name			Title or Registration Number

[Page 2 of 2]

### Privacy Act Statement

The **Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579)** requires that yoube given certain informationin connection with your submission of the attached form related to a patent application or patent. Accordingly, pursuant to the requirements of the Act, pleasebe advised that: (1) the general authority forthe collection of thisinformation is 35 U.S.C. 2(b)(2); (2) furnishing of the information solicited is voluntary; and(3) the principal purpose forwhich the information is used by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to process and/or examine your submission related to a patent applicationor patent. If you do not furnish the requested information, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office may not be able to process and/or examineyour submission, which may result in termination of proceedings or abandonment of the applicationor expiration of the patent.

The information provided by you in this form will be subject to the following routine uses:

- The information on this form will be treated confidentially to the extent allowed under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C 552a). Records from this system of records may be disclosed to the Department of Justice to determine whether disclosure of these records is required by the Freedom of Information Act.
- 2. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, in the course of presenting evidence to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal, including disclosures to opposing counsel in the course of settlement negotiations.
- 3. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Member of Congress submitting a request involving an individual, to whom the record pertains, when the individual has requested assistance from the Member with respect to the subject matter of the record.
- 4. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a contractor of the Agency having need for the information order to perform a contract. Recipients of information shall be required to comply with the requirements of the Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552a(m).
- 5. A record related to an International Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.
- 6. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal agency for purposes of National Security review (35 U.S.C. 181) and for review pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act (42 U.S.C. 218(c)).
- 7. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator, General Services, or his/her designee, during an inspection of records conducted by GSA as part of that agency's responsibility to recommend improvements in records management practices and programs, under authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure shall be made in accordance with the GSA regulations governing inspection of records for this purpose, and any other relevant (*i.e.*, GSA or Commerce) directive. Such disclosure shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.
- 8. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the public after either publication of the application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 122(b) or issuance of a patent pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 151. Further, arecord may be disclosed, subject to the limitations of 37 CFR 1.14, as a routine use, to the public if the record was filed in an application which became abandoned or in which the proceedings were terminated and which application is referenced by either a published application, an application open to public inspection or an issued patent.
- 9. A record from thissystem of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Federal, State, or local law enforcement agency, if the USPTO becomes aware of a violation or potential violation of law or regulation.

## NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

(2014) DA ZHENG ZI No. 50354

pplicant: Zhao Xuejun, male, born on Sept. 1, 1971, ID ss: No. 56-4-1, Raoshan Rd. Xigang District, Dalian Liaoning Province, ID No. 420107197109011011.

em: signature

is is to certify that the applicant(s) came to my office.
7. 12, 2014 and in my presence signed the assignment ed hereto.

Notary: Li Hong Dalian Notary Public Office Liaoning Province P. R. China Nov. 12, 2014

> PATENT REEL: 034357 FRAME: 0315

**RECORDED: 12/03/2014**